
Georgian Court (0-2,0-0 CACC) -vs- New Haven (1-0,0-0 NE10)
11/12/22 at Charger Gymnasium, West Haven, CT

 
 

 
 
Georgian Court 71

New Haven 78

Date: 11/12/22
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 211
Site: Charger Gymnasium, West Haven, CT
Referees: Danielle Carr, Ashley Olsen, Michael VanGelder

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Georgian Court 21 17 13 20 71
New Haven 21 14 19 24 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Aspajo,Erika * 36 5-12 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 4 3 3 0 1 13
03 Hughes,Savawn * 29 4-8 0-2 4-4 1-2 3 4 1 4 1 1 12
10 Snisky,Leah * 13 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 5 1 2 0 0 10
01 Addison,Tian * 36 3-11 1-7 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 4 0 3 9
12 Adediran,Precious * 17 2-4 2-2 0-0 2-1 3 4 1 2 2 1 6
13 Gillette,Imani 33 7-11 0-0 2-3 6-7 13 4 2 2 1 2 16
21 Patterson,Jariah 25 0-2 0-1 5-6 3-1 4 4 1 2 0 2 5
32 Lagase,Hayleigh 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
35 Kremenovic,Andjela 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 4-18 15-17 14-17 31 28 12 20 4 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 26-58   44.8 % 4-18   22.2 % 15-17   88.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 DeBose,Camryn * 38 8-18 1-6 13-14 2-3 5 1 2 3 0 3 30
21 King,Kameryn * 40 5-10 3-5 4-6 3-0 3 4 4 4 0 1 17
34 Deshaies,Aurora * 33 7-10 0-0 3-7 8-5 13 4 1 2 0 0 17
15 Bacaliu,Marigona * 20 3-8 0-4 0-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 4 6
12 Van Cleaf,Briana * 31 0-2 0-0 4-6 2-3 5 0 3 3 0 2 4
25 Lister,Leighanna 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 0 2
44 Stevenson,Alyssa 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 Stickle,Gabrielle 15 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0
14 Hogan,Lindsay 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Pendleton,Bianca 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-54 4-16 26-37 17-19 36 18 13 18 0 12 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 5-9   55.56 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
4th Quarter 5-9   55.56 % 2-4   50.00 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 24-54   44.4 % 4-16   25.0 % 26-37   70.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgian Court Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven
09:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KING,KAMERYN
GOOD 3PTR by ASPAJO,ERIKA 09:35 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by SNISKY,LEAH --

09:14 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by SNISKY,LEAH 09:14

09:14 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
GOOD JUMPER by SNISKY,LEAH(in the paint) 08:59 5-5
ASSIST  by ASPAJO,ERIKA --

08:30 MISS 3PTR by BACALIU,MARIGONA
-- REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA

08:23 5-7 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KING,KAMERYN

TURNOVER  by ADDISON,TIAN 08:11
08:01 MISS 3PTR by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
07:55 5-9 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DESHAIES,AURORA
FOUL  by HUGHES,SAVAWN 07:34
TURNOVER  by HUGHES,SAVAWN 07:34
SUB OUT by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 07:15
SUB IN by GILLETTE,IMANI 07:15

07:06 TURNOVER  by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
STEAL  by GILLETTE,IMANI 07:06
TURNOVER  by GILLETTE,IMANI 07:02

07:02 STEAL  by KING,KAMERYN
07:02 TURNOVER  by KING,KAMERYN

MISS JUMPER by ASPAJO,ERIKA(in the paint) 06:46
REBOUND OFF by SNISKY,LEAH --
TURNOVER  by SNISKY,LEAH 06:42

06:42 STEAL  by BACALIU,MARIGONA
06:21 MISS LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,IMANI --
TURNOVER  by ADDISON,TIAN 06:09

06:09 STEAL  by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
06:02 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KING,KAMERYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:59
MISS JUMPER by GILLETTE,IMANI(in the paint) 05:44
REBOUND OFF by SNISKY,LEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SNISKY,LEAH(in the paint) 05:40 7-11 H 4

05:27 TURNOVER  by KING,KAMERYN
FOUL  by SNISKY,LEAH 05:21
TURNOVER  by SNISKY,LEAH 05:21

05:07 7-13 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SNISKY,LEAH 04:53
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JARIAH 04:53
GOOD JUMPER by ADDISON,TIAN(in the paint) 04:50 9-13 H 4

04:33 MISS 3PTR by BACALIU,MARIGONA
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SAVAWN --

04:23 FOUL  by BACALIU,MARIGONA
04:23 SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA
04:23 SUB IN by LISTER,LEIGHANNA

GOOD FT by HUGHES,SAVAWN 04:23 10-13 H 3
GOOD FT by HUGHES,SAVAWN 04:23 11-13 H 2

04:09 TURNOVER  by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
STEAL  by PATTERSON,JARIAH 04:09
GOOD LAYUP by ASPAJO,ERIKA(in the paint) 04:02 13-13



03:43 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LISTER,LEIGHANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,JARIAH 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

03:24 TURNOVER  by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
03:23 SUB OUT by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
03:23 SUB OUT by BACALIU,MARIGONA
03:23 SUB IN by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
03:23 SUB IN by DESHAIES,AURORA

SUB OUT by HUGHES,SAVAWN 03:23
SUB IN by SNISKY,LEAH 03:23
MISS 3PTR by ASPAJO,ERIKA 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
02:54 13-17 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ASPAJO,ERIKA 02:45
02:45 SUB OUT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
02:45 SUB IN by BACALIU,MARIGONA
02:31 13-19 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BACALIU,MARIGONA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SNISKY,LEAH(in the paint) 02:14 15-19 H 4
ASSIST  by ADDISON,TIAN --

01:52 15-21 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KING,KAMERYN

GOOD JUMPER by ASPAJO,ERIKA 01:38 17-21 H 4
01:21 MISS JUMPER by BACALIU,MARIGONA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,IMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLETTE,IMANI(in the paint) 01:09 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by PATTERSON,JARIAH --

00:37 MISS 3PTR by BACALIU,MARIGONA
-- REBOUND OFF by STICKLE,GABRIELLE

00:32 MISS LAYUP by STICKLE,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:32 SUB OUT by BACALIU,MARIGONA
00:32 SUB IN by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by ADDISON,TIAN 00:32
SUB OUT by GILLETTE,IMANI 00:32
SUB IN by HUGHES,SAVAWN 00:32
SUB IN by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 00:32
GOOD JUMPER by SNISKY,LEAH 00:15 21-21
ASSIST  by HUGHES,SAVAWN --

00:00 MISS JUMPER by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgian Court Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven
10:00 SUB OUT by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by LISTER,LEIGHANNA
10:00 SUB IN by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
10:00 SUB IN by BACALIU,MARIGONA
09:47 21-23 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BACALIU,MARIGONA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 09:35
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JARIAH 09:35
SUB IN by ADDISON,TIAN 09:35

09:25 MISS JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA
REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SAVAWN --
MISS JUMPER by SNISKY,LEAH(in the paint) 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BACALIU,MARIGONA
08:59 MISS JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
FOUL  by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 08:58

08:58 MISS FT by DESHAIES,AURORA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:58 MISS FT by DESHAIES,AURORA

REBOUND DEF by ASPAJO,ERIKA --
MISS 3PTR by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SNISKY,LEAH 08:46
SUB IN by GILLETTE,IMANI 08:46

08:35 MISS 3PTR by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

08:21 MISS 3PTR by BACALIU,MARIGONA
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

08:16 TURNOVER  by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
STEAL  by GILLETTE,IMANI 08:16
GOOD 3PTR by ADDISON,TIAN(fastbreak) 08:10 24-23 V 1
ASSIST  by ASPAJO,ERIKA --
FOUL  by GILLETTE,IMANI 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by BACALIU,MARIGONA
07:44 SUB IN by HOGAN,LINDSAY

SUB OUT by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 07:44
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JARIAH 07:44

07:44 MISS FT by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:44 24-24 GOOD FT by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,SAVAWN(in the paint) 07:36 26-24 V 2

07:36 FOUL  by DESHAIES,AURORA
07:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by HUGHES,SAVAWN 07:36 27-24 V 3
07:06 MISS JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,KAMERYN
07:03 TURNOVER  by DESHAIES,AURORA

STEAL  by ADDISON,TIAN 07:03
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SAVAWN 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
FOUL  by PATTERSON,JARIAH 06:42
FOUL  by ADDISON,TIAN 06:13

06:13 MISS FT by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:13 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JARIAH 06:01

05:46 MISS LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA

05:41 MISS LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KING,KAMERYN

05:25 27-27 GOOD JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
-- ASSIST  by KING,KAMERYN

MISS 3PTR by ASPAJO,ERIKA 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JARIAH 05:09
SUB IN by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 05:09

04:42 MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND OFF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

04:35 MISS LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ASPAJO,ERIKA --
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SAVAWN 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
04:05 MISS 3PTR by KING,KAMERYN

REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,IMANI --
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,SAVAWN(in the paint) 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA

03:41 27-29 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by GILLETTE,IMANI 03:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:41



03:41 SUB OUT by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
03:41 SUB IN by LISTER,LEIGHANNA
03:41 27-30 H 3 GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by ADDISON,TIAN 03:28
03:28 STEAL  by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
03:24 TURNOVER  by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

STEAL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA 03:24
MISS JUMPER by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,LINDSAY
02:48 27-33 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

-- ASSIST  by HOGAN,LINDSAY
02:25 FOUL  by KING,KAMERYN
02:25 SUB OUT by HOGAN,LINDSAY
02:25 SUB IN by BACALIU,MARIGONA

SUB OUT by ASPAJO,ERIKA 02:25
SUB OUT by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 02:25
SUB IN by SNISKY,LEAH 02:25
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JARIAH 02:25
GOOD FT by ADDISON,TIAN 02:25 28-33 H 5
GOOD FT by ADDISON,TIAN 02:25 29-33 H 4

02:25 SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA
02:25 SUB IN by PENDLETON,BIANCA
02:08 TURNOVER  by PENDLETON,BIANCA

STEAL  by ADDISON,TIAN 02:08
MISS LAYUP by ADDISON,TIAN(in the paint) 02:04
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,SAVAWN --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,SAVAWN(in the paint) 02:01 31-33 H 2

02:01 FOUL  by LISTER,LEIGHANNA
GOOD FT by HUGHES,SAVAWN 02:01 32-33 H 1

01:38 TURNOVER  by PENDLETON,BIANCA
STEAL  by HUGHES,SAVAWN 01:38
TURNOVER  by PATTERSON,JARIAH 01:17

01:17 STEAL  by BACALIU,MARIGONA
01:12 TURNOVER  by BACALIU,MARIGONA

STEAL  by ADDISON,TIAN 01:12
GOOD JUMPER by GILLETTE,IMANI(in the paint) 01:08 34-33 V 1
ASSIST  by ADDISON,TIAN --

01:08 FOUL  by PENDLETON,BIANCA
01:08 SUB OUT by PENDLETON,BIANCA
01:08 SUB IN by DESHAIES,AURORA

SUB OUT by ADDISON,TIAN 01:08
SUB IN by ASPAJO,ERIKA 01:08
MISS FT by GILLETTE,IMANI 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
00:54 MISS 3PTR by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,KAMERYN
FOUL  by SNISKY,LEAH 00:50
SUB OUT by SNISKY,LEAH 00:50
SUB IN by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 00:50

00:50 34-34 GOOD FT by KING,KAMERYN
00:50 34-35 H 1 GOOD FT by KING,KAMERYN

GOOD JUMPER by ASPAJO,ERIKA(in the paint) 00:31 36-35 V 1
00:08 FOUL  by LISTER,LEIGHANNA
00:08 TURNOVER  by LISTER,LEIGHANNA
00:08 SUB OUT by LISTER,LEIGHANNA
00:08 SUB IN by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

MISS JUMPER by ASPAJO,ERIKA(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,IMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLETTE,IMANI(in the paint) 00:00 38-35 V 3



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgian Court Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven
SUB OUT by GILLETTE,IMANI 10:00
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JARIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 10:00
SUB IN by ADDISON,TIAN 10:00
SUB IN by SNISKY,LEAH 10:00
SUB IN by KREMENOVIC,ANDJELA 10:00

09:49 TURNOVER  by KING,KAMERYN
MISS JUMPER by SNISKY,LEAH 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BACALIU,MARIGONA
09:25 MISS JUMPER by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
09:24 38-37 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

FOUL  by SNISKY,LEAH 09:24
SUB OUT by SNISKY,LEAH 09:24
SUB IN by GILLETTE,IMANI 09:24

09:24 MISS FT by DESHAIES,AURORA
-- REBOUND OFF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:04
08:44 MISS JUMPER by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
08:39 38-39 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by KREMENOVIC,ANDJELA 08:22
SUB IN by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 08:22
TURNOVER  by ADDISON,TIAN 08:22
FOUL  by GILLETTE,IMANI 08:11

08:11 38-40 H 2 GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
08:11 38-41 H 3 GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,SAVAWN 08:04
08:04 STEAL  by BACALIU,MARIGONA
07:59 MISS JUMPER by KING,KAMERYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:40 FOUL  by BACALIU,MARIGONA

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,SAVAWN 07:30
07:30 STEAL  by BACALIU,MARIGONA
07:26 38-43 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KING,KAMERYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUGHES,SAVAWN 07:13
SUB IN by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 07:13

06:58 FOUL  by BACALIU,MARIGONA
SUB OUT by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 06:58
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JARIAH 06:58
MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,TIAN 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:48 SUB OUT by BACALIU,MARIGONA
06:48 SUB IN by HOGAN,LINDSAY
06:28 MISS LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,IMANI --
BLOCK  by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 06:28

06:07 FOUL  by DESHAIES,AURORA
06:07 SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA
06:07 SUB IN by LISTER,LEIGHANNA

GOOD FT by GILLETTE,IMANI 06:07 39-43 H 4
GOOD FT by GILLETTE,IMANI 06:07 40-43 H 3

05:50 FOUL  by LISTER,LEIGHANNA
05:50 TURNOVER  by LISTER,LEIGHANNA

MISS JUMPER by GILLETTE,IMANI(in the paint) 05:42
REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,IMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLETTE,IMANI(in the paint) 05:35 42-43 H 1

05:19 SUB OUT by LISTER,LEIGHANNA



05:19 SUB IN by DESHAIES,AURORA
05:17 MISS 3PTR by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
05:11 TURNOVER  by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

STEAL  by PATTERSON,JARIAH 05:11
MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,TIAN 05:03
FOUL  by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
SUB OUT by GILLETTE,IMANI 04:57
SUB IN by SNISKY,LEAH 04:57

04:35 FOUL  by DESHAIES,AURORA
04:35 TURNOVER  by DESHAIES,AURORA
04:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:35 SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA
04:35 SUB IN by STEVENSON,ALYSSA

GOOD JUMPER by SNISKY,LEAH(in the paint) 04:16 44-43 V 1
FOUL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA 04:04

03:54 TURNOVER  by KING,KAMERYN
STEAL  by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 03:54
MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,TIAN 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,ALYSSA
FOUL  by SNISKY,LEAH 03:42
SUB OUT by SNISKY,LEAH 03:42
SUB IN by GILLETTE,IMANI 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by HOGAN,LINDSAY
03:42 SUB IN by STICKLE,GABRIELLE

SUB OUT by ADDISON,TIAN 03:42
SUB IN by HUGHES,SAVAWN 03:42

03:42 44-44 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
03:42 44-45 H 1 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,ALYSSA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by HUGHES,SAVAWN 03:32
03:32 STEAL  by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

03:27 44-47 H 3
GOOD JUMPER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA 03:13
TURNOVER  by ASPAJO,ERIKA 03:13
SUB OUT by ASPAJO,ERIKA 03:13
SUB IN by ADDISON,TIAN 03:13
FOUL  by HUGHES,SAVAWN 02:58

02:58 MISS FT by KING,KAMERYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:58 44-48 H 4 GOOD FT by KING,KAMERYN
GOOD JUMPER by GILLETTE,IMANI(in the paint) 02:45 46-48 H 2
ASSIST  by ADDISON,TIAN --
FOUL  by PATTERSON,JARIAH 02:30

02:30 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,ALYSSA
02:30 SUB IN by LISTER,LEIGHANNA
02:30 46-49 H 3 GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
02:30 46-50 H 4 GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

TURNOVER  by GILLETTE,IMANI 02:09
02:09 STEAL  by STICKLE,GABRIELLE

FOUL  by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 02:08
02:08 MISS FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:08 46-51 H 5 GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,IMANI(in the paint) 01:57
REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,IMANI --
TURNOVER  by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 01:53

01:53 STEAL  by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
01:31 46-54 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KING,KAMERYN

-- ASSIST  by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
01:17 FOUL  by KING,KAMERYN

MISS FT by PATTERSON,JARIAH 01:17



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JARIAH 01:17 47-54 H 7

01:17 SUB OUT by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
01:17 SUB IN by BACALIU,MARIGONA
01:01 MISS LAYUP by KING,KAMERYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HUGHES,SAVAWN 01:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,TIAN 00:46
REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,IMANI --
MISS LAYUP by GILLETTE,IMANI(in the paint) 00:41
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,JARIAH --
MISS LAYUP by PATTERSON,JARIAH(in the paint) 00:39
REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,IMANI --
GOOD LAYUP by GILLETTE,IMANI(in the paint) 00:37 49-54 H 5

00:11 MISS JUMPER by LISTER,LEIGHANNA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GILLETTE,IMANI 00:11
REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,IMANI --
GOOD JUMPER by ADDISON,TIAN(in the paint) 00:02 51-54 H 3

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Georgian Court Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven
10:00 SUB OUT by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
10:00 SUB OUT by LISTER,LEIGHANNA
10:00 SUB IN by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
10:00 SUB IN by DESHAIES,AURORA

SUB OUT by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 10:00
SUB IN by ASPAJO,ERIKA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by ASPAJO,ERIKA(in the paint) 09:42 53-54 H 1

09:05 MISS 3PTR by KING,KAMERYN
REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,IMANI --
GOOD JUMPER by HUGHES,SAVAWN(in the paint) 08:52 55-54 V 1
ASSIST  by GILLETTE,IMANI --

08:25 55-56 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BACALIU,MARIGONA(in the paint)
08:05 FOUL  by BACALIU,MARIGONA
08:05 SUB OUT by BACALIU,MARIGONA
08:05 SUB IN by STICKLE,GABRIELLE

SUB OUT by GILLETTE,IMANI 08:05
SUB IN by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 08:05
MISS JUMPER by ADDISON,TIAN 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
07:38 MISS JUMPER by KING,KAMERYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
FOUL  by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 07:37

07:37 55-57 H 2 GOOD FT by DESHAIES,AURORA
07:37 MISS FT by DESHAIES,AURORA

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,JARIAH --
07:35 FOUL  by KING,KAMERYN

MISS LAYUP by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH(in the paint) 07:23
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,JARIAH --

07:20 FOUL  by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
SUB OUT by ADDISON,TIAN 07:20
SUB OUT by LAGASE,HAYLEIGH 07:20
SUB IN by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 07:20
SUB IN by GILLETTE,IMANI 07:20
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JARIAH 07:20 56-57 H 1
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JARIAH 07:20 57-57

06:57 MISS 3PTR by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
BLOCK  by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 06:57
REBOUND DEF by GILLETTE,IMANI --



MISS JUMPER by ASPAJO,ERIKA(in the paint) 06:49
REBOUND OFF by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS --
GOOD 3PTR by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 06:45 60-57 V 3
FOUL  by HUGHES,SAVAWN 06:14
SUB OUT by HUGHES,SAVAWN 06:14
SUB IN by ADDISON,TIAN 06:14
FOUL  by PATTERSON,JARIAH 05:54
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,JARIAH 05:54
SUB IN by HUGHES,SAVAWN 05:54

05:54 60-58 V 2 GOOD FT by DESHAIES,AURORA
05:54 60-59 V 1 GOOD FT by DESHAIES,AURORA

TURNOVER  by ASPAJO,ERIKA 05:38
05:38 STEAL  by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
05:32 60-62 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by KING,KAMERYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
MISS LAYUP by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS(in the paint) 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by GILLETTE,IMANI 05:13
FOUL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA 04:47

04:47 60-63 H 3 GOOD FT by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
04:47 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

MISS 3PTR by ASPAJO,ERIKA 04:31
REBOUND OFF by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGHES,SAVAWN(in the paint) 04:24 62-64 H 2
ASSIST  by GILLETTE,IMANI --
FOUL  by HUGHES,SAVAWN 04:06

04:06 62-65 H 3 GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
04:06 62-66 H 4 GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by HUGHES,SAVAWN 04:06
SUB IN by PATTERSON,JARIAH 04:06

04:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by GILLETTE,IMANI(in the paint) 03:52 64-66 H 2
ASSIST  by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS --

03:35 64-68 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA

TURNOVER  by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 03:24
03:24 STEAL  by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
02:55 MISS JUMPER by STICKLE,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:53 FOUL  by STICKLE,GABRIELLE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:48
MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,TIAN 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
02:06 64-70 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
MISS JUMPER by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 01:42
REBOUND OFF by GILLETTE,IMANI --
MISS 3PTR by ASPAJO,ERIKA 01:36
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,JARIAH --

01:32 FOUL  by KING,KAMERYN
01:32 SUB OUT by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
01:32 SUB IN by LISTER,LEIGHANNA

GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JARIAH 01:32 65-70 H 5
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,JARIAH 01:32 66-70 H 4

01:04 66-73 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KING,KAMERYN
-- ASSIST  by STICKLE,GABRIELLE

00:44 FOUL  by DESHAIES,AURORA
GOOD FT by ASPAJO,ERIKA 00:44 67-73 H 6
GOOD FT by ASPAJO,ERIKA 00:44 68-73 H 5

00:44 SUB OUT by LISTER,LEIGHANNA
00:44 SUB IN by VAN CLEAF,BRIANA
00:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



FOUL  by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 00:33
00:33 68-74 H 6 GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
00:33 68-75 H 7 GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
00:33 SUB OUT by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
00:33 SUB IN by BACALIU,MARIGONA

SUB OUT by GILLETTE,IMANI 00:33
SUB IN by HUGHES,SAVAWN 00:33
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:33
GOOD 3PTR by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 00:28 71-75 H 4
ASSIST  by ASPAJO,ERIKA --
FOUL  by PATTERSON,JARIAH 00:27

00:27 MISS FT by BACALIU,MARIGONA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:27 MISS FT by BACALIU,MARIGONA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS --
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,SAVAWN 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
FOUL  by ASPAJO,ERIKA 00:12

00:12 MISS FT by KING,KAMERYN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:12 71-76 H 5 GOOD FT by KING,KAMERYN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by ADDISON,TIAN 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
FOUL  by ADEDIRAN,PRECIOUS 00:01

00:01 71-77 H 6 GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(fastbreak)
00:01 71-78 H 7 GOOD FT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(fastbreak)


